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REVISED #2- 3/22/23 REVISED #2- 3/22/23 REVISED #2- 3/22/23 

 

 
ARIZONA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

Fifty-sixth Legislature - First Regular Session 

 

 

REGULAR MEETING AGENDA 
 

COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION & INFRASTRUCTURE 
 

 

DATE Wednesday, March 22, 2023 ROOM HHR 3 TIME 2:00 P.M. 

 

Members of the public may access a livestream of the meeting here: 

https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientID=6361162879&eventID=2023031101 

 

Members: 

 Representative Carter Representative Montenegro Representative Wilmeth 

 Representative Contreras P Representative Seaman Representative Martinez, Vice-Chairman 

 Representative Gillette Representative Sun Representative Cook, Chairman 

 Representative Hernandez C Representative Tsosie 

 

 ___________________________________________________________________________ 

 

 

  

 

 Bills  Short Title Strike Everything Title 

 

 

SB1045 _____ 

_____ 

Arizona professional soccer plates(now: license 

plates; professional soccer ) 

(Shope: Wilmeth) 

TI, RULES 

 

** 

 

SB1065 _____ 

_____ 

appropriation; widening; I-10 

(Shope: Borrelli, Terán) 

TI, APPROP, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1098 _____ 

_____ 

truck routes; signage 

(Carroll: Gowan, Shamp, et al) 

TI, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1100 _____ 

_____ 

all-terrain vehicles; definition 

(Carroll: Gowan, Shamp, et al) 

TI, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1102 _____ 

_____ 

appropriation; SR 303; Route 60. 

(Carroll: Livingston, Shamp) 

TI, APPROP, RULES 

 

https://www.azleg.gov/videoplayer/?clientID=6361162879&eventID=2023031101
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/78166
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/78649
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/78694
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/78696
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/78698
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 Bills  Short Title Strike Everything Title 

* 

 

SB1198 _____ 

_____ 

restored salvage vehicle titles; inspections 

(Kaiser) 

TI  held  0-0-0-0-0, RULES 

 

** 

 

SB1516 _____ 

_____ 

appropriation; Goodyear; Estrella Parkway bridge 

(Fernandez: Alston, Bennett, et al) 

TI, APPROP, RULES 

 

 

 

SB1594 _____ 

_____ 

sorority and fraternity special plates(now: license 

plates; special plates) 

(Miranda) 

TI, RULES 

 

 

* On previous agenda 

** If assigned 

 

 ORDER OF BILLS TO BE SET BY THE CHAIRMAN 

 

 

 

 

 

JY 

RA 

03/16/2023 

03/20/2023 

03/22/2023 

 

People with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as interpreters, alternative formats, or 

assistance with physical accessibility.  If you require accommodations, please contact the Chief Clerk's Office at 

(602) 926-3032 or through Arizona Relay Service 7-1-1. 
 

https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/78809
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/79210
https://apps.azleg.gov/BillStatus/BillOverview/79267

